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“As a first generation farmer, 
TAEP has been crucial to the 
productivity and safety of my 
farming operation.”

— Jim Bledsoe, pictured with 
Sonya, Ethan, and Ali
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Each TAEP dollar generates $6.55 in local economies.1

Assists farmers in enhancing 
livestock genetics to increase the 
quality, value, marketability, and 
reputation of livestock in 
Tennessee.
17,824 projects - $20,013,267

GENETICS

Assists producers in 
diversifying their operations 
through agritourism, fruit and 
vegetable production, honey 
bees, horticulture, organics, 
and value-added products. 
2,627 projects -  $15,287,413 

Assists farmers in building feed 
storage structures, installing 
feed systems, and purchasing 
feeding equipment for cost 
efficiency and feed quality.
2,959 projects - $24,706,120

LIVESTOCK SOLUTIONSAssists farmers with 
advancements in poultry 
operations.
381 projects -  $1,641,602

POULTRY GROWER

Assists farmers in building hay 
barns to properly store hay to 
maintain nutritional quality and 
availability when needed. 
11,357 projects - $61,295,440

HAY STORAGE

Enables farmers to install 
equipment to properly and 
safely handle and manage 
livestock.
37,250 projects - $70,889,592

LIVESTOCK EQUIPMENT
Assists farmers in managing, 
storing, and drying grains to 
provide higher returns and 
marketing flexibility.
3,156 projects - $31,607,391

ROW CROP SOLUTIONS

Improves farm safety, 
functionality, and longevity 
of livestock working 
equipment by providing a 
protective cover.
1,961 projects -  $5,520,482

PERMANENT WORKING 
STRUCTURES

Assists farmers in ensuring 
cattle herd health through 
a preventative vaccination 
protocol.
523 projects - $805,461 

HERD HEALTH

Assists farmers in purchasing 
the latest equipment and 
technology to improve forage 
production.
2,767 projects - $14,310,932

HAY EQUIPMENT

Improves quality of 
Tennessee milk.
55 projects -  $386,110

PRODUCER 
DIVERSIFICATION

DAIRY SOLUTIONS



    Chart, Tennessee Department of Agriculture, TAEP FY05/06 - FY21/22
1. The University of Tennessee Agri-industry Modeling & Analysis Group

The Tennessee Agricultural Enhancement Program provides cost share dollars 
to agricultural producers for the purpose of making long-term investments on 
Tennessee farms and in rural communities. The annual application period is 
October 1-7, 2023. New application materials will be available mid-August 2023.

County # of Paid
Projects 

 $ of Paid
Projects 

 

ANDERSON
BEDFORD
BENTON
BLEDSOE
BLOUNT

BRADLEY
CAMPBELL

CANNON
CARROLL

CARTER
CHEATHAM

CHESTER
CLAIBORNE

CLAY
COCKE

COFFEE
CROCKETT

CUMBERLAND
DAVIDSON

DECATUR
DEKALB

DICKSON
DYER

FAYETTE
FENTRESS

FRANKLIN
GIBSON

GILES
GRAINGER

GREENE
GRUNDY

HAMBLEN

     376
1,743
361

1,564
625
764
293

1,040
625
369
494
623

1,492
1,342
588

1,163
493
680
152
962

1,060
857
478
542
932

1,085
861

1,710
1,585
2,165
286
529

 $1,096,195 
$5,326,308 
$1,195,511 
$4,955,052 
$1,492,079 
$2,330,838 

$775,393 
$3,510,273 
$2,539,912 
$1,057,577 
$1,216,420 
$2,353,419 
$4,075,845 
$4,070,626 
$1,602,615 
$4,239,505 
$1,944,267 
$2,302,058 

$499,911 
$2,630,284 
$3,053,741 
$2,185,912 
$1,664,277 
$1,747,373 
$2,987,656 
$4,369,511 
$3,078,940 
$4,680,760 
$4,853,693 
$5,980,988 

$826,597 
$1,475,299 
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Projects 

 $ of Paid
Projects 

 

HAMILTON
HANCOCK

HARDEMAN
HARDIN

HAWKINS
HAYWOOD

HENDERSON
HENRY

HICKMAN
HOUSTON

HUMPHREYS
JACKSON

JEFFERSON
JOHNSON

KNOX
LAKE

LAUDERDALE
LAWRENCE

LEWIS
LINCOLN
LOUDON

MACON
MADISON

MARION
MARSHALL

MAURY
MCMINN
MCNAIRY

MEIGS
MONROE

MONTGOMERY
MOORE

     401
724
453
849

1,742
252

1,591
870
871
463
808
504
795
517
585
28

432
2,196
226

2,123
611

1,884
543
321
963

1,295
1,123
681
490
836

1,179
524

 $1,149,789 
$1,891,940 
$1,406,404 
$2,592,119 
$3,916,045 
$1,204,076 
$5,062,663 
$3,405,949 
$2,437,259 
$1,272,004 
$2,495,544 
$1,313,889 
$1,999,855 
$1,174,261 
$1,676,250 

$206,331 
$2,148,014 
$7,001,683 

$668,235 
$6,308,495 
$2,075,844 
$6,767,626 
$2,256,910 
$1,027,613 
$2,857,117 
$4,047,360 
$3,779,003 
$1,996,046 
$1,403,176 
$2,752,193 
$3,314,935 
$1,453,293 

County # of Paid
Projects 

 $ of Paid
Projects 

 

MORGAN
OBION

OVERTON
PERRY

PICKETT
POLK

PUTNAM
RHEA

ROANE
ROBERTSON

RUTHERFORD
SCOTT

SEQUATCHIE
SEVIER

SHELBY
SMITH

STEWART
SULLIVAN

SUMNER
TIPTON

TROUSDALE
UNICOI
UNION

VAN BUREN
WARREN

WASHINGTON
WAYNE

WEAKLEY
WHITE

WILLIAMSON
WILSON
TOTALS

     368
602

1,891
308
840
346

1,108
550
416

1,344
1,180
127
243
363
127

1,326
418

1,074
1,098
474
858
78

383
526

2,025
1,206
1,534
665

1,850
1,002
1,811

80,860

 $1,002,585 
$2,388,538 
$5,046,950 

$859,122 
$2,299,323 
$1,299,882 
$2,801,719 
$1,434,170 

$909,000 
$4,723,292 
$3,732,152 

$414,486 
$702,872 
$924,047 
$379,147 

$3,337,030 
$1,172,871 
$2,809,083 
$3,556,745 
$1,813,796 
$1,920,344 

$198,921 
$1,133,700 
$1,410,836 
$7,711,509 
$3,392,352 
$4,458,866 
$2,586,432 
$5,438,657 
$2,891,994 
$4,532,629 

$246,463,809 
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COMING SOON
TAEP is gradually transitioning 

to an online-only system.
Prepare today by visiting 

TN.gov/TAEP.


